as at 1 April 2015, that being a Gross Book Value of £58.703m, and an accumulative
depreciation of £2.471m. This adjustment would also have the effect of reducing the value
within unusable Reserves (Capital Adjustment Account). There was also the removal of
Revaluation Reserve balances on derecognition (£0.635m) but this would have been
transferred to the Capital Adjustment Account and as both of these are Unusable Reserves, the
net movement would be zero.

Effect on line items within the Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2016

The adjustment to the balance sheet would follow the same categories as for that given for 1
April 2015, but would add further adjustments for capital movements that occurred during
2015/16, that being the removal of depreciation (£2.511m) partially offset by the re-allocation of
capital expenditure as REFCUS (£0.168m). The adjustments would show the cumulative effect
of required corrections to the previous reporting period together with those detailed for 2015/16.

Notes to the Financial Statements 117

Effect on lines within the Cash Flow Statement 2015/16

Previously
Stated 31

March 2016

As Restated
31 March

2016

Restatement
2015/16

  £'000 £'000 £'000

Net (Surplus) or deficit on the provision of services 73,250 70,907 (2,343)

Adjustments to net Surplus or deficit on the provision of service for
non-cash movements

(93,788) (91,277) 2,511

Net cash flows from Operating Activities (7,576) (7,408) 168

Investing Activities

23,695 23,527 (168)

Net (increase) or decrease in cash and cash equivalents 10,049 10,049 0

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the reporting period  (1,250) (1,250) 0

The Cash Flow Statement has been adjusted for items that also corrected within the
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement. These errors have resulted in alterations
to "Adjustments to net Surplus or deficit on the provision of service for non-cash movements"
(Depreciation) and "Investing Activities" (REFCUS related capital expenditure).

The above detail the required changes to the Core Financial Statements. However, there will